# Custom Orthotic Fee Policy

All of our custom molded foot orthotics are fabricated uniquely for each individual and their particular needs. These devices, therefore, cannot be restocked or returned to the manufacturer.

At the time your feet are casted, we will collect a deposit of 50% of the casting charge, and a deposit of 50% of the Orthotic fee. Payment in full is due the day you receive your foot Orthotics, unless other arrangement have been made.

## **INSURANCE AND PAYMENT INFORMATION**

Some 3rd party insurance companies include the benefit of foot orthotics in their policy. If yours does and you can provide documentation our billing office will send a claim directly to your insurance company for payment. You must sign a notification stating that you are aware if your insurance does not pay you are responsible for payment in full, billing your insurance does not guarantee payment due to factors such as deductibles, and determination of medical benefits by your insurance company.

Custom Orthotic	\$330.00	Deposit of \$165.00
Casting Charge	\$110.00	Deposit of \$55.00
Orthotic Repair	\$100.00	Deposit of \$50.00

If you require a claim form and do not receive it within seven (7) days please dial (802)388-8808 and choose option "0" for assistance.

### FOR MORE INFORMATION

To find more information, please visit **UVMHealth.org/PMC** or call us at **(802)** 388-1200.

#### **PODIATRY**

76 Court Street Middlebury, VT 05753

## FAX

(802) 388-3566



**Porter Medical Center**